
No. 1-35/2022-HPU(CW) Vol-II 

Name of the 
candidate 

Priyanka Kumari 

Chetna Thakur 

Shailja Thakur 

Chetna Devi 

Father's Name 

In contunuaüion to this office noufication of even number dated 07.10.2024 and on the recommendations of the Wardens' Committee (Bovs & Girls Hosteis) in its meeting held on 22nd October, 2024 duly approved by the Hon 'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Hostel seats in Girls and Boys Hostels are herebv allotted to the students of following P.G. and Ph.D. courses inciud1ng the students of left out course i.e. M.A. Phvsical Education (lt Semester as well as 
to the students of various courses who are next in their order of merit on account of vacancv arisen due to non 
depositing Hostel fee by the students who were hostel seats earlier : 

Rajesh Kumar 

Bhagirath 
Nek Ram 

Himachal Pradesh University 

Door Singh 

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) �Chief Warden Office" 

Course 

"NOTIFICATION' 

Hindi III 

Math I 

Geo. I 

****** 

Hist. I 

Girls 

Cat. 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Merit Marks 

60 

Dated: Shimla-5, the 

47 

77.23 

52 

CGPA merit Hostel Allotted 
considered 

only for Tie 
cases 

7.03 

9.07 

23 0CT 2024 

76 

7.57 

Chanderbhaga 
Chanderbhaga 

Chanderbhaga 
Renuka 



Rupali 

Diksha Thakur 

Ankita Kumari 

Divya Mehta 

Manisha Devi 

Poonam Kumari 

Priyanka 

Ritika 

Itisha 

Hum Dei 

Kajal 

Shiwangi 

Sanjana 
Gargi Sharma 

Palak 

Deepika Sharma 

Palak Dhiman 

Shalini Pundir 

Uttam Chand 

Balveer Singh 

Baldev 

Roshan Lal 

Ashok Kumar 

Kishori Lal 

Jagdish 

Neeraj Rahar 

Krit Pal 

Tek Ram 

Rajesh Kumar 

Surjeet Kumar 

Shamsher Singh 

Bhupender 
Kumar Sharma 
Ram Pal 

Mahender Dutt 

Rumel Singh 

Rajender Singh 

Eco. | 

Hindi I 

Skt. I 

Eng. I 

LL.B. V 

Ph.D. Geo. (Direct) 

B. Ed. Non. Med. I 

Chem. I 

Eng. I 

Hindi I 

LL.B. I 

LL.B. I 

LL.B, V 

MBA I 

M.Com. I 

M.Com, I 

Phy. III 

Phy. Edu. I 

SC 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

53 

79 

45 

37 

42 

73.75 

96 (31-Rank) 

57 

37 

78 

51 

51 

45 

60.01 

65 

58 

49 

121.40 

7.75 

8.08 

6.92 

7.29 

7.8 

73.75 

(2023-2024) 
7.14 

79.91 

6.56 

7.45 

6.72 

6.45 

6.91 

6.64 

8.04 

6.4 

8.27 

7.52 

Saraswati 

Vidyottama 

Vidyottama 

Vipasha 

Vipasha 
Iravati 

Chanderbhag 

RLB 

Renuka 

Renuka 

Vidyottama 

Vidyottama 
Saraswati 

Saraswati 

Saraswati 

Chanderbhaga 
RLB 

Renuka 



Yamini Thakur 
Manisha 
Amita 

Nikita Kumari 

Bhuvne shwari 

Nancy Thakur 

Aman Thakur 

Anuj Thakur 
Himanshu 
Pathania 

Lokinder Singh 
Hitesh Thakur 

Gaurav 

Shivamjit Singh 
Kanwar 
Naman Sharma 

Sarvjot Singh 

Charanjeet 

Yash Pal 

Luckv Ram 

Narayan Singh 
Hem Raj 
Chet Ram 

Suresh Kumar 

Uttam Chand 

Mehar Chand 

Ashwani Kumar 

Jodh Ram 

Madan Lal 
Thakur 
Piar Singh 

Manjit Singh 

Chaman Lal 

Tejinder Singh 
Jai Krishna 

Phv. Eiu. I 
Phv. E£u. I 

Phy. Edu. I 
Pol. Sci. I 

Soc. I 

Ph.D. Eng. (Ent.) 

Chem.I 

Math I 

Math III 

LL.B. III 

MBA I 

B. Ed. (Non Med.) 
III 

Social Work I 

MCA III 

Boys 

Phy. Edu. I 

Phy. Edu. I 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

(PH) 
Gen 

SC 

Gen 

93.90 

84.90 

74.80 

50 

72 

65 

58 

53 

52 

42 

65.29 

102 

40 

50 

95.80 

94.70 

54 54 

7.39 

6.48 

7.37 

7.45 

70 

(2022-2023) 

7.88 

7.25 

7.38 

7.44 

6.46 

8.9 

6.88 

8.14 

66 

94.7 

Renuka 

Vidyottama 

Vidvotama 
Saraswati 

Sarasati 

Iravati 

SBS 

SBS 

SBS 

SBS 

SBS 

YSP 

YSP * 

YSP 

YSP 

YSP 



Ayush Kumar 

Povender kumar 
Rahul Kumar 

Chetan Kumar 

Bhim Singh 

Note (I): 

Ravinder Kumar 

Bar Chand 

Nek Singh 

Begam Dass 

Puran Chand 

Eng. I 
LL.B. I 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

M.Comn. I 

Social Work III 

Yoga I 

Gen 

SC 

Gen 

(PH) 
Gen 

Gen 

37 

52 

57 

35 

58 

6 94 

8.15 

7.26 

7.57 

7.36 

SBS 

SBS 

SBS * 

SBS 

SBS 

The Hostel allotment to the students of person with disability are subject to production/submission of 
'Disability Certificate' to this office within a period of three days failing which their Hostel allotment in 
their respective category shall stand automatically cancelled. 

The above candidates who have been allotted hostels are advised to report to the office of allotted Hostel or 
allotment of room(s) and deposit their mess security immediatcly in the allotted Hostel. Thereafter, the hostel fee w.e.f. 

October, 2024 to June, 2025 for nine month(s) is also required to be deposited by them through online mode w.e.f. 
24tn October, 2024 to 29th October, 2024 positively and copy of the fee deposited alongwith printout of their Hostel 
admission forms, relevant documents & one latest passport size photograph are to be submitted in the Chief Warden 
office latest by 30th October, 2024 failing which their admission in the Hostel shall stand cancelled. 

If, the allottee at any later stage is found to be working in Govt./Semi- Govu./ Corporation/ Private Sector 
his/her allotment shall stand automatically cancelled. 

The candidates who have allotted hostel as above are required to submit an undertaking to the effect that 
no FIR has been lodgcd agains1 them by this University, if any information in this regard is received from the quarter 
concerned., the allotments of such students shall stand cancelled. Further, the allottee will also have to submit an 



undertaking ihat iir'V are not slaving in the hoste! to pursue a second degreef professional course. The torms o! 
undertaking 1o this effect are availabie with the Dealing Assistant of the respective hostels. The candidate shal! have to fill oul a �Possession Report" lavailable with the hostel Dealing Assistant) acknowledging the p0Ssession of facilities in good condition provided in the room allotted. Upon lcaving the hostel the Candidate wilI be requircd to fill out a �Vacation Report" whereby these facilities will be surrendered to the hostel in the same good condition in which they were received vide the �Possession Report". The admission of such boarders shall stand cancellcd if found to be producing false documents and legal Course of action as per University rules shall be initiated against such candidates. The above admissions have been made provisionally and are further subject to rectification of any discrepancy/error found al any stage and in case the undertaking or any other statement is found to be incorrect the admission shal| stand automatically cancelled without prior notice. If any discrepancy in the allotment of hostel is found at later stage, the Warde ns' Committee reserves the right to rectify/cancel the allotted seat. 

Endst. No. : Even 
Copy forwarded to the following: 

3. Warden(s) of the concerned Girls and Boys Hostels, HPU, Shimla-5. 

1. SPS to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/ Pro-Vice-Chancellor, HPU, Shimla-5 for kind information of the latter. 2. Dean of Studies/ Dean Students' Welfare/Registrar/Chief Security Officer, HPU, Shimla-5. 

Chief Warden 
Dated: 

5. Incharge, Computer Centre, HPU Campus, Shimla-5. 

23 DCT 2024 

4. Web Administrator, H. P. University, Shimla-5 with the request to upload the above notification on the University website. 

6. Computer Operator (0S), O/o the Chief Warden, HPU, Shimla-5 for necessary action. 7. Notice Board/Guard File. 

Chief Warden 
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