

Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) "Chief Warden Office"

No. 1-35/2022-HPU(CW) Vol-II-

'NOTIFICATION'

Dated: Shimla-5, the

2 3 OCT 2024

In continuation to this office notification of even number dated 07.10.2024 and on the recommendations of the Wardens' Committee (Boys & Girls Hostels) in its meeting held on 22nd October, 2024 duly approved by the Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Hostel seats in Girls and Boys Hostels are hereby allotted to the students of following P.G. and Ph.D. courses including the students of left out course i.e. M.A. Physical Education (1st Semester) as well as to the students of various courses who are next in their order of merit on account of vacancy arisen due to non-depositing Hostel fee by the students who were hostel seats earlier:

Name of the candidate	Father's Name	Course	Cat.	Merit Marks	CGPA merit considered only for Tie cases	Hostel Allotted
			Girls			
Priyanka Kumari	Rajesh Kumar	Hindi III	Gen	60	7.05	Chanderbhaga
Chetna Thakur	Bhagirath	Math I	Gen	47	9.07	Chanderbhaga
Shailja Thakur	Nek Ram	Geo. I	Gen	77.23	76	Chanderbhaga
Chetna Devi	Door Singh	Hist. I	Gen	52	7.57	Renuka

TEN



0000

Rupali	Uttam Chand	Eco. 1	SC	53	7.75	Saraswati
Diksha Thakur	Balveer Singh	Hindi I	Gen	79	8.08	Vidyottama
Ankita Kumari	Baldev	Skt. 1	Gen	45	6.92	Vidyottama
Divya Mehta	Roshan Lal	Eng. I	Gen	37	7.29	Vipasha
Manisha Devi	Ashok Kumar	LL.B. V	Gen	42	7.8	Vipasha
Poonam Kumari	Kishori Lal	Ph.D. Geo. (Direct)	Gen	73.75	73.75 (2023-2024)	Iravati
Priyanka	Jagdish	B. Ed. Non. Med. I	Gen	96 (31-Rank)	7.14	Chanderbhag
Ritika	Neeraj Rahar	Chem. I	Gen	57	79.91	RLB
Itisha	Krit Pal	Eng. 1	Gen	37	6.56	Renuka
Hum Dei	Tek Ram	Hindi I	Gen	78	7.45	Renuka
Kajal	Rajesh Kumar	LL.B. I	Gen	51	6.72	Vidyottama
Shiwangi	Surjeet Kumar	LL.B. I	Gen	51	6.45	Vidyottama
Sanjana	Shamsher Singh	LL.B. V	SC	45	6.91	Saraswati
Gargi Sharma	Bhupender Kumar Sharma	MBA I	Gen	60.01	6.64	Saraswati
Palak	Ram Pal	M.Com. I	SC	65	8.04	Saraswati
Deepika Sharma	Mahender Dutt	M.Com. I	Gen	58	6.4	Chanderbhaga
Palak Dhiman	Rumel Singh	Phy. III	SC	49	8.27	RLB
Shalini Pundir	Rajender Singh	Phy. Edu. I	Gen	121.40	7.52	Renuka

Tiend

The second

Yamini Thakur	Yash Pal	Phy Edu I	Gen	93.90		A		
Manisha	Lucky Ram	Phy. Edu. I	SC	3650000	54 54	Renuka		
Amita	Narayan Singh	Phy. Edu. 1	110-00-00	84.90	7.39	Vidyottama		
Nikita Kumari	Hem Raj	Pol. Sci. I	Gen	74.80	6.48	Vidyottama		
Bhuvneshwari	Chet Ram		Gen	60	7.37	Saraswati		
		Soc. I	SC	72	7.45	Saraswati		
Nancy Thakur	Suresh Kumar	Ph.D. Eng. (Ent.)	Gen	65	70 (2022-2023)	Iravati		
Boys								
Aman Thakur	Uttam Chand	Chem. I	Gen	58	7.88	SBS		
Anuj Thakur	Mehar Chand	Math I	Gen	53	7.25	SBS		
Himanshu Pathania	Ashwani Kumar	Math III	Gen	52	7.38	SBS		
Lokinder Singh	Jodh Ram	LL.B. III	SC	42	7.44	SBS		
Hitesh Thakur	Madan Lal Thakur	MBA I	Gen	65.29	6.46	SBS		
Gaurav	Piar Singh	B. Ed. (Non Med.)	Gen	102	8.9	YSP		
Shivamjit Singh Kanwar	Manjit Singh	Social Work I	Gen (PH)	40	6.88	YSP *		
Naman Sharma	Chaman Lal	MCA III	Gen	50	8.14	YSP		
Sarvjot Singh	Tejinder Singh	Phy. Edu. I	sc	95.80	66	YSP		
Charanjeet	Jai Krishna	Phy. Edu. I	Gen	94.70	94.7	YSP		

THE



-	Ayush Kumar	Ravinder Kumar	Eng 1				T and Ass
			Eng. I	Gen	37	6.94	SBS
12	Povender Kumar	Bar Chand	LL.B. [SC	52	8.15	SBS
	Rahul Kumar	Nek Singh	M.Com. [Gen (PH)	57	7.26	SBS *
	Chetan Kumar	Begam Dass	Social Work III	Gen	35	7.57	SBS
	Bhim Singh	Puran Chand	Yoga I	Gen	58	7.36	SBS

Note (I): * The Hostel allotment to the students of person with disability are subject to production/submission of 'Disability Certificate' to this office within a period of three days failing which their Hostel allotment in their respective category shall stand automatically cancelled.

The above candidates who have been allotted hostels are advised to report to the office of allotted Hostel for allotment of room(s) and deposit their mess security immediately in the allotted Hostel. Thereafter, the hostel fee w.e.f.

October, 2024 to June, 2025 for nine month(s) is also required to be deposited by them through online mode w.e.f.

24th October, 2024 to 29th October, 2024 positively and copy of the fee deposited alongwith printout of their Hostel admission forms, relevant documents & one latest passport size photograph are to be submitted in the Chief Warden office latest by 30th October, 2024 failing which their admission in the Hostel shall stand cancelled.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

If, the allottee at any later stage is found to be working in Govt./Semi- Govt./ Corporation/ Private Sector his/her allotment shall stand automatically cancelled.

The candidates who have allotted hostel as above are required to submit an undertaking to the effect that no FIR has been lodged against them by this University, if any information in this regard is received from the quarter concerned, the allottments of such students shall stand cancelled. Further, the allottee will also have to submit an



undertaking that they are not staying in the hostel to pursue a second degree/professional course. The forms of undertaking to this effect are available with the Dealing Assistant of the respective hostels.

The candidate shall have to fill out a "Possession Report" (available with the hostel Dealing Assistant) acknowledging the possession of facilities in good condition provided in the room allotted. Upon leaving the hostel the candidate will be required to fill out a "Vacation Report" whereby these facilities will be surrendered to the hostel in the same good condition in which they were received vide the "Possession Report".

The admission of such boarders shall stand cancelled if found to be producing false documents and legal course of action as per University rules shall be initiated against such candidates.

The above admissions have been made provisionally and are further subject to rectification of any discrepancy/error found at any stage and in case the undertaking or any other statement is found to be incorrect the admission shall stand automatically cancelled without prior notice.

If any discrepancy in the allotment of hostel is found at later stage, the Wardens' Committee reserves the right to rectify/cancel the allotted seat.

Endst. No. : Even Copy forwarded to the following: Chief Warden Dated:

- 1. SPS to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/ Pro-Vice-Chancellor, HPU, Shimla-5 for kind information of the latter. 2. Dean of Studies/Dean Students' Welfare/Registrar/Chief Security Officer, HPU, Shimla-5.
- 3. Warden(s) of the concerned Girls and Boys Hostels, HPU, Shimla-5.
- 4. Web Administrator, H. P. University, Shimla-5 with the request to upload the above notification on the University
- 5. Incharge, Computer Centre, HPU Campus, Shimla-5.
- 6. Computer Operator (OS), O/o the Chief Warden, HPU, Shimla-5 for necessary action.

7. Notice Board/Guard File.

Chief Warden